Lock All Fields

L

)

lf Y14.5M-2009

4 3 2
gs:: PPPPPPP REVISIONS
D
REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151163-1
é c
-§ FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528064
B REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED) B
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.
THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR B
1528064
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. :‘:: z)z(:-mo -:TE TE Connectivity
0 gt; HHHHHH ; T - FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-I APPL
e I T L — ’
RATERTAL QD BE— T A3 C- 1|52A8O64| _ r |

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : ‘ ] 528064 | <> | ] 528064 | /home/us016926/DMTECmod

| |
| |
| woneen  |REV R TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 ||
| 1508064 -1 | D ~| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER I T T S A 1528064 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 |51
| : R 1338705-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE R
| 1528064 -2 | D - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER 1|
| 1528064-6 | D —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER il
| 7-1528064-1 | D —|  LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | ol
| S TE NN T TEAOMARER [MEcH FoST FEsD | 5 AND SPARE FARTS : l‘/@ R selenas PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 167 i
| -~ 2222212 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) [D PLATE | 66 |
| 7-1528064 -7 | A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT = 5
: ()] S 64 ;
'8 pp—— T 1 [ 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 63 |
N CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS e : B N A B SR gf |
| — - - ’ |
| % TER,MINAL NATE _MOS CECERTACLE. | ‘ T 11 1] 180247 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 50 |
S CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE | _ N RN 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59 |
> WIRE | 1.40 [.055 INI F 0.22mm? - 0.50mm? ﬁ . S8 |
| '-é{- INSUL | 2.03 [.080 INJ 0 1.15-1.90 [.045-.075 IN] 57 |
| g% WIRE STRIP LENGTH = =] APPL INSTRUCTION N i I 15386651 PAWL, FEED 22 |
| Do R Bl S e el 38 -lalalala]lala 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 |—
= TERMINAL - - FEED 53 |
2 APPL SPEC 114-15077 - 7.00 [.276 IN] R 18030-1 NUT, HEX (M3) HOLD DOWN 52 |
o T 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN S |
- R 630753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50 |
| gg TERMINALS APPLIED RN 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 43 |
- o: P p— - - - - - | - 1 -1 - 1 - 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48 |
=5 \
o _ _ _ _ _ - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1338576-1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47 |
e EEEEEEEEEEEE 1320995-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 48 |
| g - - - - - BN 630191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45 |
- - - - - - BN 1338660-1 RAM 44 |
- c - - - - - 3] c
2 - - - - - Ve |
- c - HEEEEEEEEEEE 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 1 |
: g - - - - 40 |
A _ — _ — _ -1 1 1 1 1 1 630125-1 SHIM SUBASSY 39 |
| WIRE [ CRIMP HEIGHT BN 1 1 1 1 1 469367-8 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38 |
| Siee 53 3K NN EEE 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY | 37 |
\ mm* AWG r 36 |
| 0.60mm? 0.92 $0.05 [.036 +.002 INJ B4 — |
| 0.50mm? 0.84 #0.05 [.033 £.002 IN] e T [ [ ] 1320934-5 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 |
| 0.35mm? 0.77 %0.05 [.030 £.002 IN] cs “ 222121212 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) STRIP GUIDE | 33 |
| Y 0.22mm? 0.69 £0.05 [.027 £.002 IN] D1 S N L 1802772 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 210
| - 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31 |
| - - N RN 1320908-4 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 |
| - - - - RN 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29 |
158 - - - [ [ 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 |
|28 - - . “ 22221212 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 |
| 5P 1 1 [ 1|11 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 |
| - _ - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 |
1 - - - R 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 |
e - - - R 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23 |
R - - - - -1 711 -1T7 690472-2 STRIPPER 22 |
- |a® R 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10)STRIPPER | 21 | B
| - R . - - - 4 4 4 4 4 | 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20 |
S TR - — . B E 6304721 STRIPPER 19 |
. Z - - E |
| N - 1 - - 1 - - 13386841 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) | 17 |
| RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
| : GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 12
B LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION =
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — 55050 SR S = |
| HEEEEEEEE R 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 1 |
: 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 1320921-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 —— :
| p N -1 7177171771 462006~ 1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) E |
R N T 22271 [ 1 [ 3-1333201-7 | ANVIL B |
B i
- 6 |
EEE RN 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5 |
B ST 1-238011-0 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
RN N T 22217117171 7-683454-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 |
oM BB 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 |
| = N 2 2 2 1 1 1 4-456402-1 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 |
| i VIEW B ROTATED 180° —77l—7el-72l—71| =6 | =2 | =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION L :
: POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE [®— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A :
\ —————— QTY REQGD PER ASSY PARTS LIST |
: 8 "_% DIMENSIONS: mm C[INCHESI|MATL - HT TR - FIN - :
- NOT Al PRINT. -
: g XK WARN I NG : 33LE|§AN§ESLENLEéS —= _ — |
O E] . bt J OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: T we tncorpor |
| HE (RED ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE 57 TECN 0150-0946=04 TE [7-02| PLC DEC 0.5 [.02 1N {-LOF e AP 7 e |
el s SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS BELOW MIN REQ'D CRIMP S D [ECN 0150-1339-03 | TE [12-03|5 ore bec 2o - H.CLIFFORD |
| g i HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. g géaog?ggig;_oz Eg JSU—LOO23 e e MUEEINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-1 APPL [Tl SieL 3
- [o]es LA o ovst TootoT Ve BECOl pepove gunss, oens, M | D) [ 1528064 |
T S ! 5 5 = a | 3 5077 | CUSTOMER AND_ASSEMBLY DRAWING S
|

DRAWING NUMBER - 1528064 SHEET2OF2 REV.D2



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528064-6



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528064-6

